DPK, DPK.V
Installation and operating instructions
QR97515234
Installation and operating instructions
(all available languages)
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
DPK, DPK.V

Nameplate for products in China
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Material No. + Serial No.
3 Maximum head [m]
4 Maximum flow [l/s]
5 Maximum liquid temperature [°C]
6 Maximum installation depth [m]
7 Enclosure class
8 Insulation class/temperature class
9 Power factor
10 Number of phases
11 Frequency [Hz]
12 Motor input and output power P1/P2 [kW]
13 Speed [rpm]
14 Rated voltage [V] (delta connection)
Pos. Description
15 Rated current [A] (delta connection)
16 Weight [kg]
17 Rated voltage [V] (star connection)
18 Rated current [A] (star connection)
20 Duty point Q [m3/h]
21 Duty point H [m]
22 Size of flange
23 Temperature rise [K]
24 Product type
25 Company standard
32 Production code (year and week)
2.4.2 Type key
The pump can be identified by the type designation
stated on the nameplate.
Example: DPK.15.80.22.5.0D
Code Description Designation
DPK Drainage pump Pump type
[ ] Single-channel, semi-open
impeller Impeller type
V SuperVortex impeller
15 Maximum solids size [mm] Free passage
80 Nominal outlet diameter Pump outlet
22
Output power P2 22 = 2.2
kW 1) Power [kW]
[ ] Standard Equipment
2 2-pole
Number of poles
4 4-pole
5 50 Hz
Frequency [Hz]
6 60 Hz
0D 380-415 V, DOL
Voltage and
starting method
1D 380-415 V, Y/D
0E 220-240 V, DOL
1E 220-240 V, Y/D
Z Custom-built variant Customisation
1) Exception: Code 075 = 0.75 kW.
8
English (G
B)
3. Receiving the product
The product is supplied in proper packing in which it
must remain until it is to be installed.
Make sure that the product cannot roll or
fall over.
If the product is not installed immediately, the free end
of the power cable or the sensor cables must be
protected from moisture, which could otherwise
penetrate into the motor windings. This must be done
as soon as the product is received.
Protect the cables by fitting a cable cap or by
wrapping the free end of the cable in plastic and
securing the plastic with strong waterproof tape.
3.1 Transporting the product
While in factory packaging, transport the pumps in
vertical position only. Pumps without factory
packaging can be transported either horizontally or
vertically
Make sure that the product cannot roll or
fall over.
Make sure that the received product corresponds to
the order. In case of damage or missing parts,
inform the transport company or the
manufacturer immediately.
3.2 Handling and lifting the product
Use approved lifting equipment only.
The weight of the specific product is stated on the

E
C
H
DN2
A
DN1
TM
07
68
67
Pump dimensions without accessories
Pump type
Dimensions [mm]
Weight [kg]
A C D E F H DN1 DN2 1)
DPK.10.50.075 398 226 88 127 196 40 48 DN 50 31
DPK.10.50.15 428 226 88 127 196 40 48 DN 50 35
DPK.10.80.22 (50 Hz) 456 246 102 145 212 46 48 DN 80 40
DPK.10.80.22 (60 Hz) 448 246 88 147 215 36 48 DN 80 40
DPK.15.80.30 575 279 119 160 246 39 75 DN 80 46
DPK.15.80.37 625 279 119 160 246 39 75 DN 80 60
DPK.15.80.55 792 380 142 222 317 66 75 DN 80 113
DPK.15.100.75 792 375 138 220 312 59 72 DN 100 118
DPK.20.100.110 840 375 151 220 325 59 90 DN 100 166
DPK.20.100.150 840 375 151 220 325 59 90 DN 150 177
DPK.20.150.190 1023 483 181 432 416 113 110 DN 150 300
DPK.20.150.220 1023 483 181 432 416 113 110 DN 150 320
1) See the Outlet connection section.
413
Ap
pe

DN1
H
D
F
A
C
TM
07
68
98
Pump dimensions without accessories
Pump type
Dimensions [mm]
Weight [kg]
A C D E F H DN1 DN2 2)
DPK.V.65.80.15.2.5 548 372 125 247 250 103 65 DN 80 58.6
DPK.V.65.80.15.4.5 715 410 165 245 329 85 65 DN 80 75.5
DPK.V.65.80.22.2.5 568 372 125 247 250 103 65 DN 80 62.6
DPK.V.65.80.22.4.5 715 410 165 245 329 85 65 DN 80 78.5
DPK.V.80.80.37.2.5 728 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 79.8
DPK.V.80.80.37.4.5 895 460 193 267 386 92 80 DN 80 116.1
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.0D 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 107.3
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.1D 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 113.5
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.0E 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 107.5
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5.1E 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 111.4
DPK.V.80.80.55.4.5 895 460 193 267 386 92 80 DN 80 120.7
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.0D 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 114.6
417
Ap
pe
nd
ix
 A
Pump type
Dimensions [mm]
Weight [kg]
A C D E F H DN1 DN2 2)
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.1D 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 118.7
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.0E 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 119.6
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5.1E 886 429 153 276 306 82 80 DN 80 118.5
DPK.V.80.80.75.4.5 895 460 193 267 386 92 80 DN 80 130
2) See the Outlet connection section.
418
Appendix A
V4

07
68
99
Pump dimensions on auto coupling
Pump type
Dimensions [mm]
C F Z1 Z2 Z3 Z4 Z6 Z7 Z8 Z9
DPK.V.65.80.15.2.5 372 250 508 130 90 200 834 609 444 75
DPK.V.65.80.15.4.5 410 329 607 130 90 200 843 619 442 75
DPK.V.65.80.22.2.5 372 250 528 130 90 200 834 609 444 75
DPK.V.65.80.22.4.5 410 329 607 130 90 200 843 619 442 75
DPK.V.80.80.37.2.5 429 306 618 130 90 200 851 626 473 75
DPK.V.80.80.37.4.5 460 386 737 130 90 200 882 657 464 75
DPK.V.80.80.55.2.5 429 306 728 130 90 200 851 626 473 75
DPK.V.80.80.55.4.5 460 386 737 130 90 200 882 657 464 75
DPK.V.80.80.75.2.5 429 306 728 130 90 200 851 626 473 75
DPK.V.80.80.75.4.5 460 386 737 130 90 200 882 657 464 75
Pump type
Dimensions [mm] Weight
[kg]Z10 Z11 Z12 Z13 Z14 Z15 Z16 ZDN1 ZM